



REF : GAEL\STOCK34\2022\73

Date : 12th November, 2022

BY E-FILING

| | |
|---|--|
| To, The General Manager- Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Ref.:- Symbol GAEL | To, The General Manager- Market Operations BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Ref.:- Security Code: 524226 |
|---|--|

Sub.:- Submission of the copies of the newspaper cutting of the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per Regulations 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper cutting of the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 which were published in English newspaper "Financial Express" and in Vernacular newspaper "Financial Express" on 12th November, 2022.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

FOR, GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

**CHETNA DHARAJIYA
COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: As above



GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151

Regd. Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road,

Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 059 (Gujarat) India

Ph.: +91 79-6155 6677 Fax : +91 79-6155 6678

Email Id : info@ambujagroup.com, Website : www.ambujagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.06.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 1094.02 | 1288.80 | 1166.51 | 2382.82 | 2200.69 | 4724.37 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 83.59 | 155.38 | 135.94 | 238.97 | 286.45 | 638.17 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 83.59 | 155.38 | 135.94 | 238.97 | 286.45 | 638.17 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 64.10 | 114.60 | 103.17 | 178.70 | 217.00 | 475.44 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 64.10 | 114.60 | 103.41 | 178.70 | 217.47 | 475.45 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic : | 2.80 | 5.00 | 4.50 | 7.79 | 9.46 | 20.73 |
| | (ii) Diluted : | 2.80 | 5.00 | 4.50 | 7.79 | 9.46 | 20.73 |

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.06.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 1094.02 | 1288.80 | 1166.51 | 2382.82 | 2200.69 | 4724.35 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 83.59 | 155.38 | 135.94 | 238.97 | 286.45 | 638.17 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 83.59 | 155.38 | 135.94 | 238.97 | 286.45 | 638.17 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 64.10 | 114.60 | 103.17 | 178.70 | 217.00 | 475.44 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 64.10 | 114.60 | 103.41 | 178.70 | 217.47 | 475.45 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic : | 2.80 | 5.00 | 4.50 | 7.79 | 9.46 | 20.73 |
| | (ii) Diluted : | 2.80 | 5.00 | 4.50 | 7.79 | 9.46 | 20.73 |

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.ambujagroup.com and the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

Manish Gupta

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN : 00028196)

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 11th November, 2022

Committed to Growth



GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151

Regd. Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road,
Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 059 (Gujarat) India

Ph.: +91 79-6155 6677 Fax : +91 79-6155 6678

Email Id : info@ambujagroup.com, Website : www.ambujagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.06.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 1094.02 | 1288.80 | 1166.51 | 2382.82 | 2200.69 | 4724.37 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 83.59 | 155.38 | 135.94 | 238.97 | 286.45 | 638.17 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 83.59 | 155.38 | 135.94 | 238.97 | 286.45 | 638.17 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 64.10 | 114.60 | 103.17 | 178.70 | 217.00 | 475.44 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 64.10 | 114.60 | 103.41 | 178.70 | 217.47 | 475.45 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic : | 2.80 | 5.00 | 4.50 | 7.79 | 9.46 | 20.73 |
| | (ii) Diluted : | 2.80 | 5.00 | 4.50 | 7.79 | 9.46 | 20.73 |

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.06.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 30.09.2022 Unaudited | 30.09.2021 Unaudited | 31.03.2022 Audited |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 1094.02 | 1288.80 | 1166.51 | 2382.82 | 2200.69 | 4724.35 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 83.59 | 155.38 | 135.94 | 238.97 | 286.45 | 638.17 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 83.59 | 155.38 | 135.94 | 238.97 | 286.45 | 638.17 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 64.10 | 114.60 | 103.17 | 178.70 | 217.00 | 475.44 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 64.10 | 114.60 | 103.41 | 178.70 | 217.47 | 475.45 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 | 22.93 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic : | 2.80 | 5.00 | 4.50 | 7.79 | 9.46 | 20.73 |
| | (ii) Diluted : | 2.80 | 5.00 | 4.50 | 7.79 | 9.46 | 20.73 |

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.ambujagroup.com and the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

Manish Gupta

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN : 00028196)

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 11th November, 2022

Committed to Growth